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Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of completed and ongoing water sector projects funded by foreign financial institutions including World Bank in the country, State-wise alongwith the funds allocatd to each of the projects;

(b) the status of each of the ongoing projects:

(c) whether World Banks had put any condition for grant of loan to some projects:

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any special consideration had been given to SC/ST dominated States;and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) The details of completed water sector projects funded by foreign financial institutions including World Bank in the country, State-wise is at Annexure-I. The details of ongoing water sector projects and its status funded by foreign financial institutions including World Bank in the country, State-wise alongwith the fund allocated to each of the projects is at Annexure-II.

(c) World Bank has not put any specific condition for grant of loan to some projects.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise.
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